

**SECTION IIB  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITIOIN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 5376 OF 2013**

STATE OF KARNATAKA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

G.K. RAJANNA

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The Registry is directed to list the matter after informing the respondent about the date of hearing."**

It is submitted that in compliance of the Court's order quoted above, Notice of Hearing regarding listing of the matter on 25.08.2014 was issued to the sole respondent in person through Regd. A.D. Post on 18.07.2014.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unversed envelope containing Notice of Hearing has been received back, so far.

It is further submitted that Original Record of Trial Court has been received and the same is available in the Court room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2014

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

**Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate**

**Mr. G.K. Rajanna, Respondent in Person**  
Son of Late Karihanumegowda,  
Occ: Deputy Director,  
West Range, Rajainagar, Bangalore  
Karnataka State

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**